
Immaculata (1-1,0-0 United East) -vs- Valley Forge (0-1,0-0 United East)
1/21/2026 at Phoenixville, PA (University of Valley Forge Gymnasium)

 
 

 
Immaculata (1-1,0-0 United East)

 
 
Valley Forge (0-1,0-0 United East)

 
 

Site: Phoenixville, PA (University of Valley Forge Gymnasium)
Date: 1/21/2026   Attendance: 0   Time: 6:17 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
Immaculata (3) 25 25 25
Valley Forge (0) 11 8 8

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
9 McGurl, Josh 3 10 0 11 .909 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 11.0
6 Brown, Jordan 3 2 1 5 .200 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.0
11 Zunski, Noah 3 5 1 16 .250 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 10.0
12 Bailey, Nate 3 6 1 11 .455 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.0
3 Dortenzo, Luke 3 4 0 17 .235 24 0 4 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 8.0
5 Fitch, Anthony 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3.0
10 Farrely, J.P. 3 0 0 1 .000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
2 Prall, Michael 2 3 1 5 .400 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 4.0
1 Lieberman, Brandon 2 3 1 7 .286 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 3.0
13 Corsones, Alex 2 2 2 4 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0

Totals 30 35 7 77 .364 26 1 13 7 2 0 1 26 0 0 50.0

Set K E TA %
1 11 2 26 0.346
2 10 3 22 0.318
3 14 2 29 0.414

35 7 77 .364

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
20 Brown, Chris 3 0 1 8 -.125 11 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
14 Schmidheinl, Will 3 2 1 6 .167 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 2 2.0
21 White, Drew 3 5 4 11 .091 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 1 6.0
17 Martin, Ty 3 0 2 8 -.250 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.0
15 Tyler, Patrick 3 2 1 6 .167 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 4 0 1 3.0
2 Blanton, Jayce 3 3 4 16 -.063 0 1 0 3 0 0 2 2 0 3 3.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.0
5 Lampreia, Dennis 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.0

Totals 23 12 13 55 -.018 11 5 0 9 2 0 3 16 0 13 14.0

Set K E TA %
1 7 4 21 0.143
2 1 3 10 -0.2
3 4 6 24 -0.083

12 13 55 -.018

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 1 5 1 7
Lead changes 1 3 1 5


